
5 1.—14c
Training Colleges. Estimated.

&
1. Additional cost of salaries if pupil-teachers are abolished ... ... 12,550

(Including consequential additions to salaries of other assistants—viz., £5,100).
Estimated cost if students at Training Colleges under clause 1 are given £40 or

£60, with fees, for first year :—
f 90 at £40 ... ... 3,600

2. First year, clause 1 ... ... ... j3Oat £60 ... ... 1,800( 120 at £8 University fees ... 960
3. First year, clause 2 ... ... ... 40 at £18 ... ... 720

First year ... .. ... ... ... ... 7,080
£

( 120 at £40 4, 800)
4. Second year ... ... ... J 40 at £60 2,40018,480{ 160 at £8 fees 1,280J

Second year, say, ... ... ... ... ... 6,000

Total, two years ... ... ... ... ... £13,080

5A.—Receipts and Expenditure of Training College and Normal School (estimated), exclusive
of Allowances to Students.

Number of pupils:—In main school—Primary, 250; secondary, 40; in model school 40-
-total, 330.

Cost per head (omitting District High School grant), £3,138 (£3 2s. 9d., nearly).

School of 290 (including 40
District High School

Pupils).

Salariesunder
Public-school

Teachers'
Salaries Acts.

As
Normal
School.

Other Allowances.

As Lecturer „
Instructor. Allowances.

Total
Salary and

Allowances.

>irector
..M. ...

£
275
185

£
187
115

(95)
50

115

50
(40)

60
(40)

£
100 (a)
50(b)

£
40

£
600
350

(330)
200
240

(330)
155

(445)
100

(80)
300

(a) Education.
(b) Methods.

listress
,.M. ... 125

100
25 "(c)
25(d)

(c)Kindergarten.
(d) Elementary

science.
(e) Needlework...F. ... 80 25"(e)

..F. (forP.T.) ... 40

..M. (secondary) (District
High School grant)

lodel School of forty
270

155 40

30"(/)
25(3) 20 240

(/) As special
tutor.

(g) Elementary
agriculture.

louse allowances 60

Other Grants.
lanual and Technical In-
stitute.—Special

lanual and Technical In-
stitute.—Capitation

lecturer on Education ...
Irant to Training College
)rill

1,290

150
125

25

25
Woodwork.
Cooking.

100
600

25

50
50
25

Drawing.
Singing.
Drill.

Total receipts

1,000

Tota expenditu:2,290 2,360*
* Could be reduced if necessary to £2,290 by substituting salaries in brackets.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

