	· I	raining C	olleges.				Estimated.			
1. Additional cost of salaries if pupil-teachers are abolished (Including consequential additions to salaries of other assistants—viz., £5,100).										
Estimated cost if stu £60, with fees, for	dents at first yea	Training C	olleges unde	er clause 1 a	re given	£40 or				
2. First year, clause 1		•••	{	90 at £40 30 at £60 20 at £8 Uni	 iversity	 fees	3,600 1,800 960			
3. First year, clause 2	•••	•••	•••	40 at £18	•••	•••	720			
First year	•••		•••	•••		•••	7,080			
4. Second year			$\dots \left\{ egin{array}{l} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right.$	20 at £40 40 at £60 60 at £8 fees	4,800 $2,400$ $1,280$	8,480				
Second ye	ar, say,	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	6,000			
Total, two	years	***	•••	•••	•••		£13,080			

5a.—Receipts and Expenditure of Training College and Normal School (estimated), exclusive of Allowances to Students.

		Salaries under	Other Allowances.					
School of 290 (including District High School Pupils).		Public-school Teachers' Salaries Acts.	As Normal School.	As Lecturer or Instructor.	House Allowances.	Total Salary and Allowances.	_	
D'	-	£	£	£	£	£		
Director	• • • •	275	187	100 (a)	40	600	(a) Education.	
A.M	•••	185	115	50 (b)	•••	350	(b) Methods.	
3.4.			(95)			(330)	!	
Mistress	• • •	125	50	25 (c)	•••	200	(c)Kindergarten.	
A.M	• • •	100	115	25 (d)		240	(d) Elementary	
A 70			(95)			(220)	science.	
A.F	•••	80	50	25 (e)	•••	155	(e) Needlework.	
A T (6 D (5)			(40)	•••		(145)		
A.F. (for P.T.)	•••	40	60	•••		100		
		0-0	(40)		•••	(80)		
A.M. (secondary) (Distr	rict	270	• • •	30 (<i>f</i>)	•••	300	(f) As special	
High School grant) Model School of forty		155	40	25 (g)	20	240	(g) Elementary	
House allowances		60					agriculture.	
		1,290			•			
Other Grants.	-							
Manual and Technical stitute.—Special	in-	150	•••		•••	25	Woodwork.	
Manual and Technical is stitute.—Capitation	In-	125	•••		•••	25	Cooking.	
Lecturer on Education		100			:	50	Drawing.	
Grant to Training Colle		600	•••			50	Singing.	
Drill		25	•••		•••	25	Drill,	
		1,000						
Total receipts		2,290	Tota	l expenditur	: :e	2,360*	e e	

^{*} Could be reduced if necessary to £2,290 by substituting salaries in brackets.

Number of pupils:—In main school—Primary, 250; secondary, 40; in model school, 40: total, 330. Cost per head (omitting District High School grant), £3,138 (£3 2s. 9d., nearly).